厦门市硅兆光电科技有限公司
Xiamen Silicon-Top Opto Electronics Co.,Ltd.
版权归厦门市硅兆光电科技有限公司所有   www.siliconbillion.com
REV6.0  Jun  2020
1
YDS1006D/S6——60V  2000mA Opto-MOS
概述/ Features
 光电隔离/ optoelectronic isolation

REV6.0  Jun  2020
4
订货信息/Ordering Information :
订货标记示例/Order imformation
  Y DS B/ 100 6 D 7
公司商标代号
Company symbol
MOS 输出型 SSR
常开型 normal open：默认 nil
常闭型 normal close：B
负载电流 load current： 40—400mA；100—1000mA
击穿电压 BVDSS：6—60V；10—100V；20—200V；35—350V；50—500V
D：DIP        S：SMD
4：PIN        6：6PIN          7:7PIN
包装信息/Package specification
  DIP:
每管最多装50个/MAX. 50pcs of products shall be packaged in a sleeve；
每盒最多装40条/MAX. 40 sleeves in one case.
SMD:
每管最多装50个/MAX. 50pcs of products shall be packaged in a sleeve；
每盒最多装30条/MAX. 30 sleeves in one case.
厦门市硅兆光电科技有限公司
Xiamen Silicon-Top Opto Electronics Co.,Ltd.
版权归厦门市硅兆光电科技有限公司所有   www.siliconbillion.com
REV6.0  Jun  2020
5
安规要求/Safety and Insulation Ratings
  爬电距离   Creepage distance          5.0mm, CTI ≥275;
      瞬时过电压   Highest allowable overvoltage        5000V;
      再现峰值电压 VIORM                   769V;
       局部放电  Partial discharge test voltage Method b, VPd = VIORM X 1.6   1230V.
特性曲线/Characteristic Data
1.负载电流与环境温度关系曲线
Load current  VS.  Ambient temperature
厦门市硅兆光电科技有限公司
Xiamen Silicon-Top Opto Electronics Co.,Ltd.
版权归厦门市硅兆光电科技有限公司所有   www.siliconbillion.com
REV6.0  Jun  2020
6
2.Turn off time vs. input current characteristics：
Load voltage:19.1V and 60V. (DC);
Continuous load current: 300mA and 900mA (DC)
3.Turn on time vs.input current characteristics
Load voltage: 19.1V and 60V. (DC);
Continuous load current: 300mA and 900mA (DC)
4.Input voltage vs. input current characteristics
Load voltage: 19.1V and 60V. (DC);
Continuous load current: 300mA and 900mA (DC)
5.Vout vs.input current characteristics
Load voltage:19.1V and 60V. (DC);
Continuous load current: 300mA and 900mA (DC)
6. On resistance vs. ambient temperature characteristics
Measured pin  between terminals 4 and 5, 5 and 6;
LED current: 4 mA; Load voltage: 19.1V and 60V. (DC);
Continuous load current: 300mA and 900mA (DC)
7.On resistance vs. ambient temperature characteristics
Measured pin  between terminals 4 and 5, 5 and 6;
LED current: 10 mA; Load voltage: 19.1V and 60V. (DC);
Continuous load current: 300mA and 900mA (DC)
8.On resistance vs. ambient temperature characteristics
Measured pin between terminals 6 and 8
LED current: 14 mA; Load voltage: 19.1V and 60V. (DC);
Continuous load current: 300mA and 900mA (DC)
厦门市硅兆光电科技有限公司
Xiamen Silicon-Top Opto Electronics Co.,Ltd.
版权归厦门市硅兆光电科技有限公司所有   www.siliconbillion.com
REV6.0  Jun  2020
7
接通和关断时间关系  Turn on/Turn off time